

12/12/2017

1

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-2681 Version: 1	Name:	
Туре:	Informational Report	Status:	Passed
File created:	11/22/2017	In control:	DHHS: Social Services
On agenda:	12/12/2017	Final action:	12/12/2017
Title:	Agreement between the Humboldt County Department of Health and Human Services and the Redwood Community Action Agency for the Transitional Housing Placement Program and Transitional Housing Program Plus Foster Care		
Sponsors:			
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. Agreement for Transitional Housing Placement Program and Foster Care.pdf		
Date	Ver. Action By	Acti	on Result

Agreement between the Humboldt County Department of Health and Human Services				
and the Redwood Community Action Agency for the Transitional Housing				
Placement Program and Transitional Housing Program Plus Foster Care				

approved

Board of Supervisors

That the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement between County of Humboldt Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS)-Children and Family Services and Redwood Community Action Agency, Youth Services Bureau, to provide Transitional Housing Placement Program (THPP) and Transitional Housing Program Plus Foster Care (THP+FC) services for foster youth; authorize the Chair to execute three (3) originals of the agreement; direct the Clerk of the Board to return two (2) fully executed originals of the agenda item and agreement to DHHS-Contract Unit for forwarding to DHHS-Social Services Administration; authorize the DHHS Assistant Director of Programs to exercise the first and second options to extend the Agreement for additional one year terms from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 and July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 on behalf of DHHS-Social Services Administration; and authorize DHHS-Social Services Director to approve program changes upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management, provided it does not change the overall contract amount.

Pass